
 

 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 )  
CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., )  
 )  
 )  

Plaintiff, )  
 )  
v. ) Civil Action No. 12-367-GMS 
 ) (CONSOLIDATED) 
HOSPIRA, INC., )  
 )  
 )  

Defendant. )  
 )  

 
HOSPIRA’S AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
Notice is hereby given that Hospira, Inc., defendant in the above-captioned matter, hereby 

appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order of final 

judgment entered in this action on December 18, 2014 (D.I. 140), together with all underlying 

orders, rulings, and findings, which have merged therein, including without limitation the “Order 

Construing the Terms of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,468,967; 6,852,689; 8,129,342; and RE 39,071” (D.I. 

59), “Order Denying Defendant’s Letter Request to file a Motion for Summary Judgment” (D.I. 

107), “Memorandum Opinion” (D.I. 135), and “Order” (D.I. 136). 
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Respectfully submitted, 
 

Dated:  December 18, 2014  
 
By: /s/ John C. Phillips, Jr.  

 
 
OF COUNSEL: 
 
Gail J. Standish 
Stephen R. Smerek 
Peter E. Perkowski 
David P. Dalke 
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
333 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 3800 
Los Angeles, California 90071 
(213) 615-1700 
Email: gstandish@winston.com 
Email: ssmerek@winston.com 
Email: pperkowski@winston.com 
Email: ddalke@winston.com 
 
Jovial Wong 
Christopher M. Bruno 
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
1700 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
(202) 282-5000 
Email: jwong@winston.com 
Email: cmbruno@winston.com 

John C. Phillips, Jr. (No. 110) 
Megan C. Haney (No. 5016) 
PHILLIPS, GOLDMAN & SPENCE, P.A. 
1200 North Broom Street 
Wilmington, DE 19806 
Tel. (302) 655-4200 
Fax (302) 655-4210 
jcp@pgslaw.com 
mch@pgslaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Hospira, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that the foregoing Hospira’s Amended Notice of Appeal has been 

electronically filed and is available for viewing and downloading from the ECF System, and is 

being served upon counsel as indicated in the Court’s Electronic Case Filing System this 18th day 

of December, 2014. 

 
       /s/ John C. Phillips, Jr. ___   
       John C. Phillips, Jr. (# 110) 
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